Global Environmental Products
The Safety Company, LLC - dba MTech Company

Contract No.:
Index No.:

Ohio State Term Schedule Pricing
List Price
2% Discount from List
Effective 11/01/2012



Customer:
Dealer: M Tech = 440.646.0996
Unit: M3

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:
Customer Name:

Contact Name:

Street Address:

City, State, Zip:

Customer Phone:

Customer Fax:

Customer Cell:

Customer Email:

QUOTE INFORMATION:
Proposal No.:

Paint Cab:

Paint Body:

Ohio STS:
Effective:

440-646-0996

Date:
Version:

NOTE: GLOBAL ENVIROMENTAL PRODUCTS FOLLOWS A POLICY OF CONTINUAL PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT AND REFINEMENT. AS A RESULT,
CHANGES TO STANDARD EQUIPMENT, FEATURES, SPECIFICATIONS AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT MAY OCCUR AT ANY TIME.

SWEEPER BASE UNIT

M3 Mechanical Broom Sweeper, Tier 11l Engine, High Dump, Hydrostatic Drive, A/C
Hydrostatic Drive, A/C, Heater, Dual Gutter Broom, 25 mph max speed

Standard Features:
Chassis:
14' Turning Radius with Front Suspension
120 amp Heavy-Duty Alternator
69 dBA In-Cab Noise Level
Buddy Seat
Coolant Temp, Oil Pressure & Voltmeter Gauges
Coolant, Eng Qil Pressure & Low Hyd Oil Warning Lights
Dual Front Tires with Front Suspension

Available
M3 Selected Comments
$152,570

Sweeper:
5.6 cu yd Hopper (Volumetric) - Lifts 9' 6"

58" Wide Squeegee Type Elevator

47" dia Gutter Brooms

230 (or 200) gal Polyethylene Water Tank (Nominal)

32" x 56.5" Tube Type Pickup Broom

125" sweeping path

Broom and Elevator Speed Controlled Separate from Engine Speed
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Dust & Weather Sealed Cab

Ergo Switch in Cab

Ergonomic Go Pedal

Front & Rear Tie Downs with Tow Hooks
Fuel Level Gauge

Left & Right Dual West Coast Mirrors
Low Water Level Light in Cab
Multi-Adjustable Suspension Seat

Rear View Camera

Sealed Beam Headlights

Sound Suppressed Cab

Speedometer, Tachometer & Hour meter
Stop/Tail Lights, Clearance Lights

Tilt & Telescoping Steering Wheel
Tinted Safety Windows & Windshield
Windshield Wiper/Washer

Sweeper Optional Features:

K323148 Elevator Flusher

K323150 Elevator & Hopper Flusher

K323466 Elevator Assy - 11 Flight Elevator Squeegees (ILOS 7)
K323753 GB Speed Control - Dual

K247013 GB Tilt, Left Single

K247012 GB Tilt, Right Single

K247077 Hopper Access Door

K310154 Hopper Coating

M3JHE2FS Suspension - Comfort Glide Rear Suspension
K323495SS Stainless Steel Hopper (Full Hopper Only)
M3JHE3 Triple Pump Hydraulic Option (ILOS 318058)
Cab

K325256 AM/FM w/ CD

K901325 Cigarette Lighter / Ash Tray

K318717 In-Cab Air Restriction Indicator

K316609 In-Cab Water Tank Gauge

K247172 Mirrors - Heated and Remote Mirrors
K318806 Seat, High Back Air Gray (ILOS 317052)

Hydrant Hose with Coupling & Wrench

All Sheet Metal Surfaces Powder Coated

All Sheet Metal Surfaces Primer Powder Coated
In-Cab Leaf Gate

Electric Controls Weatherproof Systems Locker
Fender Mounted Tool Box

Front Spray Bar

Gutter Broom Spotlights

Gutter Broom Water Spray Jets

Hopper Dump Alarm

Hydraulic Manifolds in LH Fender

In-Cab Gutter Broom Pressure Adjustment
Pickup Broom Water Spray Jets

Tuf-Grip Disposable Gutterboom Segments
Two 18 gal Hydraulic Oil Tanks

Stainless Steel Hopper (Partial)

Other:

1 Sweeper Operator Manual in English

1 Sweeper Parts Manuals in English

1 Sweeper Service Manuals in English

Available
M3 Selected

Comments

$425
$1,025
$2,725
$1,087
$2,087
$2,087
$2,575
$5,000
$6,237
$11,250
$2,950

$450
$100
$250
$315
$1,500
$925
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Safety & Lighting

K325206 Arrowstick (Halogen) $1,237
K325221 Arrowstick (LED) $1,500
K302224 Fire Extinguisher 2 1/2# $250
K324458 LED - Stop/Tail/Clearance/Marker $750
K325514 Limb Guard (Cab Beacon/Strobe) $237
K325229 Strobe, Amber-Cab $387
K310554 Strobe, Amber-Rear $425
K323126 Strobe, Amber-Rear - Dual $475
10891-2 Triangle Flair Kit $125
K303305 Paint - Special Powder Coat Blends $2,062
247496 JD Parts Manual $150
247497 JD Tech. Manual $150
K322420 Microtrap ( PM-10 Option ) $3,062
K325932 Washdown Hose 25' $465
M3J3HE2 4045 H John Deere Tier 111 115 hp upgrade, if Applicable $6,113
K319124 Auto Lube - Full System $5,940
K302193 Bolt-on 4 Segment GBs ILOS $285
K322998 Elevator Stall Alarm $625
K316607 Flood Lights, Rear Dual $200
K319802 GB - Hour Meter $220
K324584 GB - Odometer $600
K324818 Hopper Emergency Lift with Electric over Hydraulic Pump $1,125
K323103 Hopper Full Indicator $600
K326979 In-cab Hydraulic Filter Restriction Indicator Light $220
K326488 Low Hydraulic Oil Shutdown $315
K322873 Master Battery Disconnect $220
K311517 Precleaner, Turbo Il $440
K311365 Racor Fuel/Water Separator $440
K30742-FS Rear and Side Steps $220
326955 Spare Wheel / Tire - Rear $1,125
326952 Spare Wheel/Tire - Front $875
K316586 Transmission Temp. Gauge $195
Warranty 2 Second Year Parts and Labor $2,500
Warranty 3 Third Year Parts and Labor $4,500
Warranty 4 Fourth Year Parts and Labor $6,400
Warranty 5 Fifth Year Parts and Labor $8,200
Tier IV EPA Tier IV Surcharge $11,500
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TOTAL PRICING:
Sweeper Base Unit
Sweeper Options

Total Sweeper Unit

Less: STS Discount of 2% (enter as negative)
Less: Trade-In (enter as negative):
Net Unit Price After Discounts and Trade-In

FET Tax

Sales Tax

Delivery

Other Charges
Final Price

Selected

Comments

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

N/A for STS
N/A for STS
Included at no charge
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Ohio STS:

Effective:
440-646-0996
Customer:
Dealer: M Tech = 440.646.0996 Date:
Unit: M4 Version:

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:
Customer Name:

Contact Name:

Street Address:

City, State, Zip:

Customer Phone:

Customer Fax:

Customer Cell:

Customer Email:

QUOTE INFORMATION:
Proposal No.:

Paint Cab:

Paint Body:

NOTE: GLOBAL ENVIROMENTAL PRODUCTS FOLLOWS A POLICY OF CONTINUAL PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT AND REFINEMENT. AS A RESULT,
CHANGES TO STANDARD EQUIPMENT, FEATURES, SPECIFICATIONS AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT MAY OCCUR AT ANY TIME.

Available

SWEEPER BASE UNIT M4 Selected Comments
M4 Four-Wheel High Speed Mechanical Broom Sweeper, 2012 EPA Emissions $213,675

Hydrostatic Drive, A/C, Heater, Dual Gutter Broom, High Dump
Standard Features:

Chassis: Sweeper:

18.5' Turning Radius 5.6 cu yd Hopper (Volumetric) - Lifts 9' 6"

130 amp Heavy-Duty Alternator 58" Wide Squeegee Type Elevator

72 dBA In-Cab Noise Level 47" dia Gutter Brooms

Buddy Seat 250 gal Polyethylene Water Tank (Nominal)

Coolant Temp, Oil Pressure & Voltmeter Gauges 32" x 56.5" Tube Type Pickup Broom

Coolant, Eng Qil Pressure & Low Hyd Oil Warning Lights 125" sweeping path

Dust & Weather Sealed Cab Broom and Elevator Speed Controlled Separate from Engine Speed

1of4



Engine Block Heater
Ergonomic Go Pedal

Fuel Level Gauge

Integral Cab Limb Guard Protection
Left & Right Dual West Coast Mirrors
Low Water Level Light in Cab
Multi-Adjustable Suspension Seat
Rear View Camera

Sealed Beam Headlights

Sound Suppressed Cab

Speedometer, Tachometer & Hour meter
Stop/Tail Lights, Clearance Lights
Suspension - All Wheel

Tilt & Telescoping Steering Wheel
Tinted Safety Windows & Windshield
Windshield Wiper/Washer

ABS Brake System

Other:

1 Sweeper Operator Manual in English
1 Sweeper Parts Manuals in English
1 Sweeper Service Manuals in English

Sweeper Optional Features:

Sweeper Options:

K323148
K323150
K323466
K323753
K247013
K247012
K247077
K310154
K323495SS
M3JHE3

Cab

K325256
K901325
K318717
K316609

Elevator Flusher

Elevator & Hopper Flusher

Elevator Assy - 11 Flight Elevator Squeegees (ILOS 7)
GB Speed Control - Dual

GB Tilt, Left Single

GB Tilt, Right Single

Hopper Access Door

Hopper Coating

Stainless Steel Hopper (Full Hopper Only)

Triple Pump Hydraulic Option (ILOS 318058)

AM/FM w/ CD

Cigarette Lighter / Ash Tray
In-Cab Air Restriction Indicator
In-Cab Water Tank Gauge

Hydrant Hose with Coupling & Wrench

All Sheet Metal Surfaces Powder Coated

All Sheet Metal Surfaces Primer Powder Coated
In-Cab Leaf Gate

Electric Controls Weatherproof Systems Locker
Fender Mounted Tool Box

Front Spray Bar

Gutter Broom Spotlights

Gutter Broom Water Spray Jets

Hopper Dump Alarm

Hopper Center Mount for Balanced Weight
Hydraulic Manifolds in LH Fender

In-Cab Gutter Broom Pressure Adjustment

Pick-Up Broom Located in Front of Rear Tires - Reduces Tire Damage

Pickup Broom Water Spray Jets

Tuf-Grip Disposable Gutterboom Segments
Two 18 gal Hydraulic Oil Tanks

Stainless Steel Hopper (Partial)

Available
M4 Selected

$425
$1,025
$2,725
$1,087
$2,087
$2,087
$2,575
$5,000
$11,250
$2,950

$450
$100
$250
$315
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K247172 Mirrors - Heated and Remote Mirrors
K318806 Seat, High Back Air Gray (ILOS 317052)
Safety & Lighting

K325206 Arrowstick (Halogen)

K325221 Arrowstick (LED)

K302224 Fire Extinguisher 2 1/2#

K324458 LED - Stop/Tail/Clearance/Marker
K325514 Limb Guard (Cab Beacon/Strobe)
K325229 Strobe, Amber-Cab

K310554 Strobe, Amber-Rear

K323126 Strobe, Amber-Rear - Dual

10891-2 Triangle Flair Kit

K303305 Paint - Special Powder Coat Blends
K325932 Washdown Hose 25'

31575 Cummins Parts Manual

K322420 Microtrap ( PM-10 Option )

EPA EPA Engine Emission Surcharge
K319124 Auto Lube - Full System

K302193 Bolt-on 4 Segment GBs ILOS
K322998 Elevator Stall Alarm

K316607 Flood Lights, Rear Dual

K319802 GB - Hour Meter

K324584 GB - Odometer

K324818 Hopper Emergency Lift with Electric over Hydraulic Pump
K323103 Hopper Full Indicator

K326979 In-cab Hydraulic Filter Restriction Indicator Light
K326488 Low Hydraulic Oil Shutdown
K322873 Master Battery Disconnect
K30742-FS Rear and Side Steps

K316586 Transmission Temp. Gauge
Warranty 2 Second Year Parts and Labor
Warranty 3 Third Year Parts and Labor
Warranty 4 Fourth Year Parts and Labor
Warranty 5 Fifth Year Parts and Labor

Tier IV EPA Tier IV Surcharge

TOTAL PRICING:
Sweeper Base Unit
Sweeper Options

$1,500
$925

$1,237
$1,500
$250
$750
$237
$387
$425
$475
$125

$2,062
$462
$156
$3,062
$13,000
$5,940
$285
$625
$200
$220
$600
$1,125
$600
$220
$315
$220
$220
$195
$2,500
$4,500
$6,400
$8,200
$11,500

Selected

Comments

$0
$0
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Total Sweeper Unit

Less: STS Discount of 2% (enter as negative)
Less: Trade-In (enter as negative):
Net Unit Price After Discounts and Trade-In

FET Tax

Sales Tax

Delivery

Other Charges
Final Price

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

N/A for STS
N/A for STS
Included at no charge
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